

Decision No. 17495

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of
R. T. and Wm. BRANSTETTER for certifi-
cate of public convenience and necessity
to operate a trucking service between
the Southwestern Brick Co., Long Beach,
California, and points within a radius of
30 miles.

Application
No. 12336

BY THE COMMISSION -

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

WHEREAS, R. T. and Wm. Branstetter, applicants in the
above entitled proceeding, have advised the Railroad Commission,
in writing, under date of October 11, 1926, that the automobile
service proposed to be performed by them is that of a private
contract carrier, not that of a common carrier, and

WHEREAS, service for the transportation of property on the
highways under private contract, is not a service over which this
Commission has jurisdiction,

Now, therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this application be and the same
hereby is dismissed, without prejudice.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 16th day of
October, 1926.

H. B. Brundage

C. A. Seacey

Thos. S. Ricketts
COMMISSIONERS.